
2005 AAU Chinese Martial Arts Nationals
September 17, 2005
Competition Results

Traditional Empty Hand Forms

Pee-Wee (ages < 8 years)

Beginner Pee-Wee Boys
1. Justin Melo
2. Miso Nenic
3. Cosmo Brand

Beginner Pee-Wee Girls
1. Kenna Gabrielli
2. Claudia Cespedes
3. Toni Lavina

Intermediate Pee-Wee Boys
1. Noah Connors
2. Jordan Coe

Intermediate Pee-Wee Girls
1. Lizbeth Garcia
2. Ashley Dean

Advanced Pee-Wee Boys
1. Rafael Santos
2.    Garett Lubecki

Advanced Pee-Wee Girls
1. Leslie Vivanco

Kids (ages 8-11)

Beginner Kids Boys
1. Peter Perez
2. Nathan Peterson

Beginner Kids Girls
1. Angela Kapetanopoulos
2. Leciang Vazquez
3. Jacqueline Chung

Intermediate Kids Boys



1. Zackery Hehn
2. Luis Acevedo
3. Nicolas Morales

Intermediate Kids Girls
1. Victoria Tang
2. Melanie Llanos
3. Rebecca Sharp

Advanced Kids Boys
1. Cameron McDaniel
2. Wade O’Sullivan
3. Alex Tzigos

Advanced Kids Girls
1. Natalie Lopez

Juniors (ages 12-14)

Beginner Junior Boys
1. Joshua Winchell
2. Ryan Caesar
3. George Kapetanopoulos

Beginner Junior Girls
1. Melissa Zapata
2. Katlin Brand
3. Lisa Hornaday

Intermediate Junior Boys
1. Dayron Gonzalea
2. Hieu Pham
3. Drake Rogers

Intermediate Junior Girls
1. Yanelis Arias

Advanced Junior Boys
1. James Zimmerman
2. Abraham Aguirre
3. Taylor Jones

Advanced Junior Girls
(no competitors)

Teens (ages 15-17)



Beginner Teen Boys
1. Dennis Eroh
2. Emerson Murray
3. Michael Mantione

Beginner Teen Girls
1. Rosie Martinez

Intermediate Teen Boys
1. Rhett Davis
2. Javier Hidalgo Gato
3. Joseph Bradfield

Intermediate Teen Girls
(no competitors)

Advanced Teen Boys
1. Jonathan Jordan
2. Mario Vivanco
3. Niko Pifferetti

Advanced Teen Girls
1. Linda Cossey
2. Hannah Moon
3. Theresa Moon

Adults (ages 18-35)

Beginner Men Northern
1. Tony Cheslock
2. Jason Copersito
3. Carl Wintz

Beginner Women Northern
1. Elizabeth Alarcon
2. Alicia Moon
3. Catherine Sandoval

Intermediate Men Northern
1. Brian Kachline
2. John Bzdon
3.   Dennis Eroh 

Intermediate Women Northern
1. Amy Allen



2. Therese Davey

Advanced Men Northern
1. Timm Bush
2. Gordon Leimbach
3. Jeremy Liddell

Advanced Women Northern
1. Molly Glaser

Advanced Men Northern Open
1. Ian Brewer

Novice Men Southern
      1. Jason Copersito
      2. Tony Cheslock

Novice Women Southern
(no competitors)

Beginner Men Southern
1. Julio Melo
2. Anthony Spangnolo

Beginner Women Southern
(no competitors)

Intermediate Men Southern
      1. John Bzdon  
      2.  Kyle Short

Intermediate Women Southern
(no competitors)

Advanced Men Southern 
      1.Danny Schmidt
      2.Timm Bush 

Advanced Women Southern
      1. Molly Glaser
      2. Linda Cossey

Push Hands (fixed step)

Beginner Men < 160 pounds
1. Anthony Spagnolo



2. Michael Mantione
      3.   John Bzdon

Advanced Men 160-185 pounds
1. Wesley Rhodes

      2.    Timm Bush
      3.    John Stanford

Advanced Men > 185 pounds
1. Bruce Manson 
2.  Zephin Smith 
3.  Eric Traynor

Traditional Weapons Forms

Pee-Wee Weapons (ages < 8 years)

Beginner Pee-Wee Boys
1. Damien Contino
2. Justin Melo

Beginner Pee-Wee Girls
1. Claudia Cespedes
2. Sarah Khawand

Intermediate Pee-Wee Boys
1. Noah Connors
2.  Jordon Coe

Intermediate Pee-Wee Girls
1. Ashley Dean
2. Lizbeth Garcia

Advanced Pee-Wee Boys
       1. Garett Lubecki

Advanced Pee-Wee Girls
1. Leslie Vivanco
2.  Kenna Gabrielli

Kids Weapons (ages 8-11)

Beginner Kids Boys
1. Peter Perez
2. Nathan Peterson 
3. Dacey McNally



Beginner Kids Girls
1. Jacqueline Chung
2. Angela Kapetanopoulos
3. Jackie Martinez

Intermediate Kids Boys
1. Zackery Hehn
2. Gianni Lopes
3. Nicolas Morales

Intermediate Kids Girls
1. Melanie Llanos
2. Victoria Tang
3. Rebecca Sharp

Advanced Kids Boys
1. Cameron McDaniel
2. Wade O’Sullivan
3. Alex Tzigos

Advanced Kids Girls
1. Natalie Lopez

Juniors Weapons (ages 12-14)

Beginner Junior Boys
1. Hieu Pham
2. Joshua Winchell
3. George Kapetanopoulos

Beginner Junior Girls 
1. Ashley Herrel
2. Scarlett Artola
3. Melissa Zapata

Intermediate Junior Boys
1. Louis Welsh
2. Dayron Gonzalez
3. Drake Rogers

Intermediate Junior Girls
1. Yanelis Arias

Advanced Junior Boys
1. James Zimmerman



2. Joel Garcia
3. Abraham Aguirre

Advanced Junior Girls
1. Theresa Moon

Teens Weapons (ages 15-17)

Beginner Teen Boys
1. Alex Catalano
2. Anthony Spagnolo
3. Michael Mantione

Beginner Teen Girls
1. Rosie Martinez

Intermediate Teen Boys Long Weapons
1. Brock Ryan
2. Javier Hidalgo Gato
3.  Vincent McCoige

Intermediate Teen Boys Short Weapons
1. Kyle Short
2.  Vincent Mc Coige

Intermediate Teen Boys Open Weapons
1. Rhett Davis

Intermediate Teen Girls
(no competitors)

Advanced Teen Boys
1. Mario Vivanco
2. Jonathan Jordan
3. Niko Pifferetti

Advanced Teen Girls Long Weapons
1. Linda Cossey

Advanced Teen Girls Short Weapons
1. Hannah Moon
2.  Linda Cossey

Adults Weapons (ages 18-35)

Beginner Men 



1. Julio Melo
2. Tony Cheslock
3. Anthony Spagnolo

Beginner Women
1. Elizabeth Alarcon
2. Alicia Moon
3. Catherine Sandoval

Intermediate Men
1. John Bzdon
2. Brian Kachline
3.  Jason Copersito

Intermediate Women
1. Amy Allen
2. Therese Davey

Advanced Men Long Weapons
1. Wesley Rhodes
2. Gordon Leimbach
3. Jeremy Liddell

Advanced Men Short Weapons
1. John Stanford
2. Wesley Rhodes
3. Eric Traynor

Advanced Men Open Weapons
1. Timm Bush
2. Eric Traynor
3. Gordon Leimbach

Advanced Women Weapons
      1.  Molly Glaser 
      2.  Elizabeth Alarcon

Tai Chi Forms

Beginner Yang Style
1. Emily Fortier
2. Kyle Short
3. Jason Ives

Advanced Yang Style
1. Miriam Holland



2. Saundra Emerson
3. Molly Glaser

Advanced Men Wu Style
1. Bruce Manson
2. Eric Traynor
3. Gordon Leimbach

Advanced Women Wu Style
1. Karen Fain
2. Molly Glaser

Beginner Men Chen Style
1. Carl Wintz
2. Ron Berle
3. Timm Bush

Beginner Women Chen Style
1. Therese Davey
2. Catherine Sandoval
3. Elizabeth Alarcon

Beginner Other Style
1. Jason Ives
2. Elizabeth Ashcraft

Advanced Other Style
1. Zephin Smith
2. Eric Traynor
3. John Stanford

Beginner Tai Chi 24 Form – Men
1. Jason Ives
2. Dennis Eroh
3. Luis Artola

Beginner Tai Chi 24 Form – Women
1. Emily Fortier
2. Elizabeth Ashcraft
3. Tonia Hill

Advanced Tai Chi 24 Form – Men
1. Zephin Smith
2. Wes Rhodes
3. Timm Bush



Advanced Tai Chi 24 Form – Women
1. Joanne Taylor
2. Molly Glaser
3. Saundra Emerson

Advanced Tai Chi 42 Form – Men
1. Zephin Smith
2. Ron Berle
3. Timm Bush

Advanced Tai Chi 42 Form – Women
1. Molly Glaser

Tai Chi Weapons

Beginner Women Weapons
1. Emily Fortier
2. Elizabeth Ashcraft
3. Elizabeth Alarcon

Advanced Men Weapons
1. Bruce Manson
2. Zephin Smith
3. John Stanford

Advanced Women Weapons
1. Saundra Emerson
2. Karen Fain
3. JoAnne Taylor

Continuous Fighting

Teens (ages 15-17}

Beginner Boys
1. Dennis Eroh
2. Alex Catalano
3. Richard Sherwood

Intermediate Boys
1. Rhett Davis
2. Kyle Short
3. Michael Mantione

Advanced Girls
1. Linda Cossey



2. Arelan Koepke

Adults (age 18 and over)

Beginner Men < 160 pounds
1. Carlos Price
2. Brian Kachline

Beginner Men 160-185 pounds
1. Jason Copersito
2. Tony Cheslock

Beginner Men >185 pounds
1. David McKalip

Beginner Women <120 pounds
1. Elizabeth Alarcon

Intermediate Men < 160 pounds
1. John Bzdon
2. Ron Berle

Advanced Men <160 pounds
1. Ian Brewer
2. Zephin Smith
3. Gordon Leimbach

Advanced Men 160-185 pounds
1. Danny Schmidt
2. John Stanford
3. Jeremy Liddell

Advanced Men >185 pounds
1. Eric Traynor
2. Richard Ten Cate
3. John Porteiro

Advanced Women >135 pounds
1. Molly Glaser

Point Sparring

Pee-Wee Sparring (ages < 8 years)

Beginner Boys
1. Zackery Hehn



2. Blake Bennice
3. Jonathan Lavina

Beginner Girls
1. Blaire Bennice

Kids Sparring (ages 8-11)

Advanced Boys
1. Cameron McDaniel
2. Alex Tzigos

Juniors Sparring (ages 13-14)

Beginner Boys
1. Nico McQuiston
2. Timothy Swanson
3. Frank Gubanic

Beginner Girls
1. Ashley Herrel

Advanced Boys
1. Alex Calvo
2. Vincent McCoige
3. James Zimmerman

Wushu Empty Hand Forms

Beginner (ages 12-13)
1. George Kapetanopoulos
2. Ashley Herrel
3. Jose Sandoval

Intermediate (ages 13-14)
1. Drake Rogers
2. Hieu Pham
3. Felipe Sandoval

Intermediate (ages 16-17)
1. Jordan Ferguson
2. Kyle Short
3. Dennis Eroh

Advanced (ages 16-17)
1. Austin Rogers



2. Taylor Jones
3. Jason Ives

Advanced Adults
1. Chaz Sedgwick 
2. Dana Sedgwick
3. Tony Cheslock

Wushu Weapons Forms

Beginner (ages 13-14)
1. George Kapetanopoulos
2. Ashley Herrel
3. Felipe Sandoval

Beginner (ages 16-17)
1. Jordan Ferguson
2. Kyle Short
3. Michael Mantione

Intermediate (ages 13-14)
1. Hieu Pham
2. Drake Rogers
3. Jose Sandoval

Advanced (ages 13-14)
1. Taylor Jones
2. James Zimmermen
3. Vincent McCoige

Advanced (ages 16-17)
1. Austin Rogers
2. Jason Ives
3. Dennis Eroh

Xing Yi and Ba Gua Empty Hand Forms

Beginner Men Xing Yi
1. Anthony Spagnolo
2. Michael Mantione
3. John Bzdon

Beginner Women Xing Yi
1. Tania Hill
2. Elizabeth Alarcon



Advanced Women Xing Yi
1. Molly Glaser
2. Elizabeth Alarcon

Advanced Men Xing Yi
1.   Zephin Smith
2.   Eric Traynor
3. Ron Berle

Advanced Women Ba Gua
1. Molly Glaser

Advanced Men Ba Gua
1.   Wesley Rhodes
2. Eric Traynor
3. Timm Bush


